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Under 13 - Boys Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Taylor Hill Hallamshir 5:20
2 Adam Ord DurhamCity A 5:29
3 Sam Hopkins SalfordHar A 5:29
4 Edward Pettitt ValeRoyalA A 5:32
5 Jacob WoodDoyle StockportH 5:42
6 Joseph Bentall TraffordAt A 5:45
7 Finlay Whitehead Keighley&C A 5:49
8 Thomas Wraith DurhamCity B 5:51
9 *Not Declared* LiverpoolH A 5:52
10 Isaaq Ataullah Warrington 5:53
11 Elliott Morton RotherhamH A 5:55
12 Finnion Hutchinson CityOfYork 5:57
13 Joseph Harris HarrogateH A 5:58
14 Samuel Harris DerbyAthle A 5:59
15 Oliver Cook SalfordHar B 6:06

16 Alexander Bailey TraffordAt B 6:08
17 Alex James SaleHarrie A 6:17
18 Wilf Dight ValeRoyalA B 6:17
19 Samuel Crawshaw HolmfirthH 6:18
20 Thomas Smales KingstonUp A 6:19
21 James Hawkins CityOfShef A 6:23
22 Zac Gaillemin SaleHarrie B 6:26
23 Nathan Allum LincolnWel A 6:30
24 Joe Jackson DerbyAthle B 6:32
25 Harvey Southcoat KingstonUp B 6:42
26 Joseph Stables LincolnWel B 6:47
27 Devin Morris CityOfShef B 6:59
28 Daniel Shaw RotherhamH B 7:01
29 James Wood HarrogateH B 7:08

Under 13 - Boys Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Gabriel Gisborne Hallamshir 5:40 11:00 0
2 Samuel Gibson DurhamCity A 5:46 11:15 0
3 James Lanni ValeRoyalA A 5:49 11:21 + 1
4 Samuel Bryan SalfordHar A 5:56 11:25 - 1
5 Finlay Pickering KingstonUp A 5:23 11:42 + 15
6 *Not Declared* LiverpoolH A 5:51 11:43 + 3
7 Tom Bentall TraffordAt A 5:58 11:43 - 1
8 William McKenna DurhamCity B 6:03 11:54 0
9 Joseph Roberts Warrington 6:14 12:07 + 1
10 Henry Rhodes HarrogateH A 6:10 12:08 + 3
11 Noah Gittins CityOfYork 6:13 12:10 + 1
12 Arthur Peel Keighley&C A 6:25 12:14 - 5
13 Oliver Holford DerbyAthle A 6:24 12:23 + 1
14 John Lewis SaleHarrie A 6:09 12:26 + 3
15 Oliver Johnson RotherhamH A 6:33 12:28 - 4
16 Charlie Humphries ValeRoyalA B 6:17 12:34 + 2
17 James Walker CityOfShef A 6:16 12:39 + 4
18 Dino Roiditis SalfordHar B 6:38 12:44 - 3
19 William Parker SaleHarrie B 6:33 12:59 + 3

20 Rudi Konrath LincolnWel A 6:32 13:02 + 3
21 Luke Galland DerbyAthle B 6:37 13:09 + 3
22 Jacob Foster HolmfirthH 6:52 13:10 - 3
23 Mark Wood HarrogateH B 6:46 13:54 + 6
24 Harry Drew KingstonUp B 7:16 13:58 + 1
25 Harry Cocking CityOfShef B 7:09 14:08 + 2
26 MathewWilliam Shaw RotherhamH B 7:50 14:51 + 2
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Finlay Pickering KingstonUp A 5:23
2 Gabriel Gisborne Hallamshir 5:40
3 Samuel Gibson DurhamCity A 5:46
4 James Lanni ValeRoyalA A 5:49
5 *Not Declared* LiverpoolH A 5:51
6 Samuel Bryan SalfordHar A 5:56
7 Tom Bentall TraffordAt A 5:58
8 William McKenna DurhamCity B 6:03
9 John Lewis SaleHarrie A 6:09
10 Henry Rhodes HarrogateH A 6:10

Under 13 - Boys Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Tom Valentine Hallamshir 5:54 16:54 0
2 IzaakTaylor DurhamCity A 5:41 16:56 0
3 LewisJarrod Royle SalfordHar A 5:35 17:00 + 1
4 AlfieDexter ValeRoyalA A 5:56 17:17 - 1
5 Seb Patrick TraffordAt A 5:57 17:40 + 2
6 Lucas Hayes Warrington 5:37 17:44 + 3
7 Adam Fox KingstonUp A 6:07 17:49 - 2
8 Joshua Wraith DurhamCity B 5:59 17:53 0
9 Herbert Antcliff CityOfYork 5:56 18:06 + 2
10 Thomas Darwin Keighley&C A 5:56 18:10 + 2
11 JayFrancis Jessop RotherhamH A 6:11 18:39 + 4
12 Ethan Roberts DerbyAthle A 6:18 18:41 + 1
13 Rohan Knight HarrogateH A 6:44 18:52 - 3
14 Sam Bowles CityOfShef A 6:19 18:58 + 3
15 Archie McCarron SaleHarrie B 6:21 19:20 + 4
16 Jacob Corrie SaleHarrie A 7:02 19:28 - 2

17 Kai Andrews DerbyAthle B 6:43 19:52 + 4
18 Warren Limpkin LincolnWel A 6:53 19:55 + 2
19 Sean Keddie HolmfirthH 7:15 20:25 + 3
20 Ben Fuller CityOfShef B 6:34 20:42 + 5
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 LewisJarrod Royle SalfordHar A 5:35
2 Lucas Hayes Warrington 5:37
3 IzaakTaylor DurhamCity A 5:41
4 Tom Valentine Hallamshir 5:54
5 Herbert Antcliff CityOfYork 5:56
6 Thomas Darwin Keighley&C A 5:56
7 AlfieDexter ValeRoyalA A 5:56
8 Seb Patrick TraffordAt A 5:57
9 Joshua Wraith DurhamCity B 5:59
10 Adam Fox KingstonUp A 6:07
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Boys — Team Results — Final

1 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 16:54
1 TaylorHill (1) 5:20 2 GabrielGisborne (1) 5:40
3 TomValentine (1) 5:54
2 Durham City Harriers & Ac ‘A’ 16:56

1 AdamOrd (2) 5:29 2 SamuelGibson (2) 5:46
3 IzaakTaylor (2) 5:41
3 Salford Harriers & Ac ‘A’ 17:00

1 SamHopkins (3) 5:29 2 SamuelBryan (4) 5:56
3 LewisJarrodRoyle (3) 5:35
4 Vale Royal Ac ‘A’ 17:17

1 EdwardPettitt (4) 5:32 2 JamesLanni (3) 5:49
3 AlfieDexter (4) 5:56
5 TraffordAthleticClub ‘A’ 17:40

1 JosephBentall (6) 5:45 2 TomBentall (7) 5:58
3 SebPatrick (5) 5:57
6 Warrington A C 17:44

1 IsaaqAtaullah (10) 5:53 2 JosephRoberts (9) 6:14
3 LucasHayes (6) 5:37
7 KingstonUponHullAc ‘A’ 17:49

1 ThomasSmales (20) 6:19 2 FinlayPickering (5) 5:23
3 AdamFox (7) 6:07
8 Durham City Harriers & Ac ‘B’ 17:53

1 ThomasWraith (8) 5:51 2 WilliamMcKenna (8) 6:03
3 JoshuaWraith (8) 5:59
9 CityOfYorkAc 18:06

1 FinnionHutchinson (12) 5:57 2 NoahGittins (11) 6:13
3 HerbertAntcliff (9) 5:56
10 Keighley & Craven Ac ‘A’ 18:10
1 FinlayWhitehead (7) 5:49 2 ArthurPeel (12) 6:25
3 ThomasDarwin (10) 5:56
11 Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘A’ 18:39
1 ElliottMorton (11) 5:55 2 OliverJohnson (15) 6:33
3 JayFrancisJessop(11) 6:11
12 Derby Athletic Club ‘A’ 18:41
1 SamuelHarris (14) 5:59 2 OliverHolford (13) 6:24
3 EthanRoberts (12) 6:18
13 Harrogate Harriers & Ac ‘A’ 18:52
1 JosephHarris (13) 5:58 2 HenryRhodes (10) 6:10
3 RohanKnight (13) 6:44
14 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC ‘A’ 18:58
1 JamesHawkins (21) 6:23 2 JamesWalker (17) 6:16
3 SamBowles (14) 6:19
15 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘B’ 19:20
1 ZacGaillemin (22) 6:26 2 WilliamParker (19) 6:33
3 ArchieMcCarron (15) 6:21
16 Sale Harriers Manchester ‘A’ 19:28
1 AlexJames (17) 6:17 2 JohnLewis (14) 6:09
3 JacobCorrie (16) 7:02
17 Derby Athletic Club ‘B’ 19:52
1 JoeJackson (24) 6:32 2 LukeGalland (21) 6:37
3 Kai Andrews (17) 6:43
18 Lincoln Wellington AC ‘A’ 19:55
1 NathanAllum (23) 6:30 2 RudiKonrath (20) 6:32
3 WarrenLimpkin (18) 6:53
19 HolmfirthHarriersAc 20:25
1 SamuelCrawshaw (19) 6:18 2 JacobFoster (22) 6:52
3 SeanKeddie (19) 7:15
20 City Of Sheffield & Dearne AC ‘B’ 20:42
1 DevinMorris (27) 6:59 2 HarryCocking (25) 7:09
3 BenFuller (20) 6:34

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
Incomplete Teams:

Liverpool Harriers & Ac ‘A’
1 Undeclared (9) 5:52 2 Undeclared (6) 5:51

Vale Royal Ac ‘B’
1 WilfDight (18) 6:17 2 CharlieHumphries (16) 6:17

Salford Harriers & Ac ‘B’
1 OliverCook (15) 6:06 2 DinoRoiditis (18) 6:38

Harrogate Harriers & Ac ‘B’
1 JamesWood (29) 7:08 2 MarkWood (23) 6:46

KingstonUponHullAc ‘B’
1 HarveySouthcoat (25) 6:42 2 Harry Drew (24) 7:16

Rotherham Harriers And Ac ‘B’
1 DanielShaw (28) 7:01 2 MathewWilliamShaw (26)
7:50

StockportHarriers&Ac
1 JacobWoodDoyle (5) 5:42

TraffordAthleticClub ‘B’
1 AlexanderBailey (16) 6:08

Lincoln Wellington AC ‘B’
1 JosephStables (26) 6:47

Fastest of all legs — Final
1 Taylor Hill Hallamshir 5:20
2 Finlay Pickering KingstonUp A 5:23
3 Sam Hopkins SalfordHar A 5:29
= Adam Ord DurhamCity A 5:29
5 Edward Pettitt ValeRoyalA A 5:32
6 LewisJarrod Royle SalfordHar A 5:35
7 Lucas Hayes Warrington 5:37
8 Gabriel Gisborne Hallamshir 5:40
9 Izaak Taylor DurhamCity A 5:41
10 Jacob WoodDoyle StockportH 5:42


